
We Are Asking for the 
Public’s Help 
The Canadian Union of Public Employees, Local 3766, has 
over 600 permanent and casual support staff who work for the 
Regina Public School Division. Our employer continues to 
push concessions that will hurt our members by attacking our 
health and dental benefits, our severance/retirement gratuity, 
and limiting our right to present grievances to the Board of 
Trustees.

Our Commitment is to Your Children's Education
We are here for students, and we always will be – that’s our 
commitment to you. But our employer doesn’t see it that way.
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A Fair Wage

WE SUPPORT 
Education Support Workers with the Regina Public School Division

The Regina Public School 
Division is pushing a two-
year wage freeze and paltry 
wage increases in years three 
to five, despite the fact that 
our members are already the 
lowest paid in the school 
division, and many of us 
don’t even make a living 
wage. 

We have not received a pay 
increase in over four years, 
but school board trustees gave 
themselves a 22.7 per cent 
raise effective January 1, 
2019, not to mention the 
massive wage increase earned 
by top school board 
administrators. We have a 
simple question to ask

Why do they think we are 
worth less than they are?”

We are asking members of 
the public to help us get the 

message out that:

OUR SCHOOLS WORK 
BECAUSE WE DO.
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IF YOU AGREE THAT:

EDUCATION SUPPORT WORKERS 
DESERVE THE RIGHT TO EARN 

ENOUGH MONEY TO RAISE THEIR 
FAMILIES LIKE EVERYONE ELSE -

ESPECIALLY AT A TIME WHEN  
TRUSTEES AND ADMINISTRATORS 
GIVE THEMSELVES MASSIVE PAY 

INCREASES

THEN:

PLEASE CONTACT YOUR SCHOOL 
BOARD TRUSTEE, DIRECTOR  OF 

EDUCATION, OR MLA 
AND TELL THEM THAT:

REGINA PUBLIC 
SCHOOL DIVISION 

EDUCATION 
SUPPORT 

WORKERS ARE 
NOT WORTH

LESS

TRUSTEES/ADMINISTRATION

Katherine Gagne (Chairperson), Subdivision 6
katherine.gagne@rbe.sk.ca   306-585-6601  

Adam Hicks (Vice-Chairperson), Subdivision 3
adam.hicks@rbe.sk.ca   306-527-1240

Dr. Jane Ekong, Subdivision 1
jane.ekong@rbe.sk.ca   306-789-2021  

Tanya Foster, Subdivision 5
tanya.foster@rbe.sk.ca   306-581-7171  

Jay Kasperski, Subdivision 7
jay.kasperski@rbe.sk.ca   306-533-5107

Aleana Young, Subdivision 2
aleana.young@rbe.sk.ca   306-591-0169

Cindy Anderson, Subdivision 4
cindy.anderson@rbe.sk.ca   306-596-5949

Greg Enion, Director of Education
greg.enion@rbe.sk.ca   306-523-3017

EDUCATION MLAs
 
Hon. Gordon Wyant, Minister of Education                        
minister.edu@gov.sk.ca    306-787-7360

Carla Beck, NDP Education Critic
cbeck@ndpcaucus.sk.ca    306-522-1333

To express your support, 
and protect your children’s 
future, please contact the 
following people:

cm/tg.cope491
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